

## Please read the terms and conditions closely:

## A. Your Membership

i.

- 1. DEFINITION: The Museum of Fire Membership is a visitation and special offers membership and does not grant the holder voting rights on the Museum's Board.
- 2. Museum of Fire Membership will commence from the date of purchase for a period of one year (expiring at the end of the month listed).
  - i. For example, a membership purchased in September 2023 will be up for renewal on 30 September 2024.
- 3. The Museum of Fire offers one type of membership:
  - Single annual memberships for \$40.
    - Proof of ID may be required to be shown with Museum membership card when visiting the Museum to gain entry
- 4. The Museum of Fire reserves the right to adjust membership costs without notification.
- 5. The Museum of Fire does not offer membership refunds for change of mind. Museum of Fire memberships are non-transferable.
  - i. All Memberships must include the Member's name and other personal information as required by the Museum of Fire.
  - ii. Only the person named on the Membership card may use it. Photographic identification may be requested upon presentation.
- 6. Any past, current of future Museum of Fire Members discounts, offers or promotions cannot be used in conjunction with other Member special benefits.
- 7. A valid Museum of Fire Membership grants the named member unlimited entry to the Museum of Fire during normal operating hours.
- 8. The Museum of Fire reserves the right to amend terms and/or change Member benefits or privileges at any time, including discounts to its retail shop and events during your Museum of Fire Membership, including suspending or revoking the Membership program in whole or in part at the Museum's discretion. If we do this, we will give you notice by email and/or by posting a notification on the Museum of Fire website. The Museum of Fire is under no obligation to refund membership fees in whole or in part under this Clause 8.
- 9. The Museum of Fire reserves the right to cancel a paid membership without refund for any breach of these terms and conditions.
- 10. By becoming a Museum of Fire Member, you provide the Museum of Fire with your express consent to receive communications from the Museum of Fire by post or email (to the addresses you have provided) regarding:
  - i. your membership and
  - ii. news, events and offers at the Museum of Fire.
- 11. You may opt-out of marketing emails listed in Clause 10 (ii) by unsubscribing from electronic communications you receive from the Museum of Fire or contacting the Museum's Team to change your preferences. Opting out of these communications will impact the Museum of Fire's ability to provide you with benefits that form part of your Membership.
- 12. Your personal data will be stored and used according to the Museum's Privacy Policy.

## Museum of Fire Membership Terms and Conditions



- 13. Even if you have opted out under Clause 10, the Museum of Fire must sometimes disclose your personal information to third parties, such as law enforcement agencies and courts in order to comply with its legal obligations.
- 14. If you have questions about what personal information of yours is used or stored, you can contact the Museum directly. Only the Member named on the account will be entitled to access their Membership information.

## B. Museum of Fire Membership Benefits

- 15. Free unlimited general admission to the Museum of Fire (Conditions of Entry apply).
- 16. Priority bookings for and discounts to exclusive events.
- 17. Exclusive discounts in the Museum Shop and an annual gift.
- 18. Digital newsletter (members can elect to have a printed copy for \$12 annually).
- 19. Each year, a new life member will be appointed.